Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) MUFG Bank, Ltd. Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd. Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd. ACOM CO., LTD.

MUFG to support COVID-19 healthcare and relief efforts with 500 million yen donation to the Japanese Red Cross Society

Tokyo, April 24, 2020 --- Six MUFG group companies (MUFG, MUFG Bank, Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities Holdings Co., Ltd., Mitsubishi UFJ NICOS Co., Ltd., ACOM CO., LTD.), have decided to donate a total of 500 million yen to the Japanese Red Cross Society to support healthcare workers who continue the struggle against COVID-19 at Japan's hospitals amid a worsening shortage of masks, protective clothing and other equipment accompanying the spread of the disease.

As the entire world rallies resources to deal with the COVID-19 pandemic, MUFG hopes that by supporting front-line healthcare workers and committing to provide further support in the future this pandemic can be brought to an end as soon as possible.

- End -

About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with over 2,700 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges.

For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english.